FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-11-2000



101400308

J.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office				
PATENT	PTO			

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET											
			<u> rents oi</u>								4
	nissioner of Patents and Trademark				<u>d origi</u>	nal docu	ument(s)	or co	oy(ies	<u>). </u>	
Submission	Туре		veyance T	уре							ပ်
New		X	Assignment		Secu	rity Agre	ement				
Document			License		Chan	ge of Na	me				
Correction	n of PTO Error Frame #		Merger		Othe						
Corrective	e Document		(For	U.S. Use ONLY		e <i>rnmen</i> Governme		s)			
Reel #	Frame #			Departme	ntal Fil	le [Sec	ret File			
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year											
Name (line 1)	Yuuji MATSUI								5/00		
Name (line 2)				<u></u>				Eus	cution	Data	
Second Party									th Day	Ye Ye	ar
Name (line 1)											
Name (line 2)								09	59	95	198
Receiving Pa	arty			Mark if ad	ditional	names o	f receivin	g partie	s attac	hed	
Name (line 1)	NEC CORPORATION							if docur is an as receivin	signme	ent an	d the
Name (line 2)								domicile States,	ed in the an appo	e Unit	ed
Address (line 1)	7-1, Shiba 5-chome, of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a										
Address (line 2)	Minato-ku,]	separat Assigni		nent fi	rom
Address (line 3)	Tokyo City		Japan State/Countr			Zin	Code				
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Ad	Idres	:e	er for the fil	rst Rece						
Name [-		
Address (line 1)											
Address (line 2)								-			
Address (line 3)											
L.											
Address (line 4)	,										
	F	OR OF	FFICE USE ON	LY							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 milnutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010896 FRAME: 0384

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Nan	ne and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(212)643-5000
Name Helfgott	& Karas, P.C.		
Address (line 1) Empire S	State Building		
Address (line 2) 60th Flo	or		
Address (line 3) New Yo	ork, New York 10118		
Address (line 4) Attorney	Docket No.: NECL 1	7.468	
_	ne total number of paging any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docu	# <u>3</u>
Application Number	r(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark	if additional numbers attached
_	· -	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Patent Appli	ication Number(s)		nt Number(s)
If this document is being filed signed by the first named ex		Application, enter the date the patent application	ntion was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation	Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT ap	plication number	PCT PCT	PCT
<u>only if</u> a U.S. has not beer	Application Number assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Propertion	es Enter the tota	I number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payme Deposit Account		sed X Deposit Account	
<u>-</u>	y deposit account or if additi	onal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number:	# 08-1634
	Αι	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Sign	ature		
	s a true copy of the or	ef, the foregoing information is true iginal document. Charges to depos	<u> </u>
Linda S.	Chan	Juda S. 1	6/22/00
Name of Perso	n Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010896 FRAME: 0385

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. NECL 17.468

	GNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in: CIRCUIT AND SEMICONDUCTOR MEMORY DEVICE
HAVING THE SAME	CIRCUIT AND OBMICOMBOCION MEMORI DEVICE
for which	
(check one) [X] an application is being fi	led concurrently herewith, nt of the United States was filed on
[] and given Application Se	
and WHEREAS, NEC Corporation	alatino.
having a place of business at 7-1. Shiba	5-chome Minato-ku Tokyo Japan
naving a prace of business at 7-1, 51110a	ASSIGNEE
is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title a	nd interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:
ferred and set over, and by these presents do successors, legal representatives and assigns, said United States application and all division which may be granted thereon and all reist protection, including, without limitation, all a filed for said invention in any country or capplications and the right to claim for the said Patent Laws of the United States, the Interminternational agreement or the domestic laws and all forms of industrial property protection cates and designs which may be granted for all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Official of any country or countries foreign forms of industrial property protection on successors, legal representatives and assigns, AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees not executed, and will not execute, any agree AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and legal representatives and assigns, any facts klawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations.	to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its in accordance with the terms of this instrument. In the has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has ment in conflict herewith. In diagrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, mown respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all ling, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally interest, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce
	JI MATSUI
Inventor's signature Yung Mutsu	Date 15/06/00
Residence Tokyo, Japan	Citizenship Japanese
Post Office Address <u>c/o NEC Corpora</u>	ation, 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
Full name of second joint inventor, if any	
Second Inventor's signature	Date
Residence	Citizenship
Post Office Address	
Witness:	
A Down	

RECORDED: 06/22/2000

PATENT REEL: 010896 FRAME: 0386